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|REPLACEMENT OF PARTS

BONNET INNER LOCK

FRONT GRILLE
HEADLAMP ASSEMBLY N/S
FRONT BUMPER

FRONT BUMPER CENTRE VENT

FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP GARNISH N/S
FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP ASSEMBLY N/S
FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT

FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER N/S
FRONT FENDER N/S

FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD N/S
LESS 10% DISCOUNT

SPECIAL NETT ITEMS

SET FRONT BUMPER CLIP / FASTENER (SN)

FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELF CLIP / FASTENER N/S
(SN)

FRONT BUMPER LICENCE PLATE C/W HOLDER (SN)

LABOUR

TO DISCONNECT FRONT WIRE HARNESS OF
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS TO FACILITATE REPAIRS,
RECONNECT & CHECK FUNCTIONS INCLUDING TO
FOCUS HEADLAMPS.

TO DISMANTLE / INSTALL AIRCONDITIONER
CONDENSER & RADIATOR ASSEMBLY, PIPES & HOSES
ETC TO FACILITATE REPAIRS & REFILL WITH
REFRIGERANT [CLIMATISER R134A SPECIFICATION] &
COOLANT RESPECTIVELY.

TO REPAIR SEE
LABOUR

SERVICEABLE
SERVICEABLE

DENTED /
DISTORTED

CRACKED

SERVICEABLE
SERVICEABLE
SERVICEABLE
SERVICEABLE

TO REPAIR SEE
LABOUR

SERVICEABLE

ESSENTIAL
NOT NECESSARY

INTACT

NOT NECESSARY

NOT NECESSARY
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81.00

218.63
643.38
681.13

201.42
172.36
201.44
225.68

58.87
434.44

58.01

681.13

201.42

-88.26

2,976.36

794.29

50.00
30.00

45.00

30.00

125.00

30.00

50.00

180.00
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TO DISMANTLE / RENEW THE FRONT ACCIDENT
DAMAGED PORTIONS. TO HEAT, KNOCK-OUT, RESHAPE,
STRAIGHTEN, ORIENTATE & ALIGN BONNET & ITS INNER
REINFORCEMENT, BONNET HINGE O/S & N/S, BONNET
INNER LOCK / BRIDGE PANEL, FRONT BUMPER
REINFORCEMENT, FRONT FENDER N/S, FRONT
SUPPORT PANEL ETC. TO SYMMETRICAL DIMENSIONS.
INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF BONNET INNER LOCK
AND FRONT FENDER N/S.

TO PUTTY / PRIMER APPLICATION AND SPRAY 850.00 200.00
PAINTING INCLUDING TOUCH-UP AFFECTED AREAS
WITH POLYURETHANE PAINT. }

TO DO RUSTPROOFING AND CAVITIES PRESERVATION - -
TO THE REPLACED AND REPAIRED PANELS. }

1,930.00 450.00
GRAND TOTAL 5,031.36 1,274.29

E-ACCIDENT CONDITION)
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MOHAMMED RASUL BIN MOHD YUNUS ADRIAN LANG WAI PING

Automotive Assessor B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI
Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third who may rej n the Report wholly or in part. Any third pa cting or replying on this
R in wh in his or her own risk,




