

## **LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd**

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

## ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. GBH 7054H

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	BONNET INNER LOCK	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	81.00	-
1	FRONT GRILLE	SERVICEABLE	218.63	-
1	HEADLAMP ASSEMBLY N/S	SERVICEABLE	643.38	-
1	FRONT BUMPER	DENTED / DISTORTED	681.13	681.13
1	FRONT BUMPER CENTRE VENT	CRACKED	201.42	201.42
1	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP GARNISH N/S	SERVICEABLE	172.36	-
1	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP ASSEMBLY N/S	SERVICEABLE	201.44	-
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	SERVICEABLE	225.68	-
1	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER N/S	SERVICEABLE	58.87	-
1	FRONT FENDER N/S	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	434.44	-
1	FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD N/S	SERVICEABLE	58.01	-
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-	-88.26
			2,976.36	794.29
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	SET FRONT BUMPER CLIP / FASTENER (SN)	ESSENTIAL	50.00	30.00
1	FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELF CLIP / FASTENER N/S (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	30.00	-
1	FRONT BUMPER LICENCE PLATE C/W HOLDER (SN)	INTACT	45.00	-
			125.00	30.00
	LABOUR			
	TO DISCONNECT FRONT WIRE HARNESS OF ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS TO FACILITATE REPAIRS, RECONNECT & CHECK FUNCTIONS INCLUDING TO FOCUS HEADLAMPS.	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	-
	TO DISMANTLE / INSTALL AIRCONDITIONER CONDENSER & RADIATOR ASSEMBLY, PIPES & HOSES ETC TO FACILITATE REPAIRS & REFILL WITH REFRIGERANT [CLIMATISER R134A SPECIFICATION] & COOLANT RESPECTIVELY.	NOT NECESSARY	180.00	-

Report Ref No. CS3/LPC18019875/R1tf3e2-1



## **LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd**

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 2

1,000.00

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	TO DISMANTLE / RENEW THE FRONT ACCIDENT DAMAGED PORTIONS. TO HEAT, KNOCK-OUT, RESHAPE, STRAIGHTEN, ORIENTATE & ALIGN BONNET & ITS INNER REINFORCEMENT, BONNET HINGE O/S & N/S, BONNET INNER LOCK / BRIDGE PANEL, FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT, FRONT FENDER N/S, FRONT SUPPORT PANEL ETC. TO SYMMETRICAL DIMENSIONS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF BONNET INNER LOCK AND FRONT FENDER N/S.		850.00	250.00
	TO PUTTY / PRIMER APPLICATION AND SPRAY PAINTING INCLUDING TOUCH-UP AFFECTED AREAS WITH POLYURETHANE PAINT. }		850.00	200.00
	TO DO RUSTPROOFING AND CAVITIES PRESERVATION TO THE REPLACED AND REPAIRED PANELS. }		-	-
			1,930.00	450.00
	GRAND TOTAL		5,031.36	1,274.29

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)

Report Ref No. CS3/LPC18019875/R1tf3e2-1

MKB

MOHAMMED RASUL BIN MOHD YUNUS

**Automotive Assessor** 

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.